
RACE  1	 7:58 PM	 ($52000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2400m
1	 541058	 Or Gris (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 E&g Leenders	 2.5%
2	 118135	 Fenelon (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 N Clement	 14.2%
3	 153315	 Sea The Sky (ger)	 57	 [	 2]	 B Murzabayev	 12.6%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
4	 173425	 Northern Ruler (ger)	 57	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 A Wohler	 22.7%
5	 12114	 Galashiels (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
6	 112436	 Virtual Rock (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 9.6%	 S Kobayashi	 11.6%
7	 118254	 Melo Melo	 55.5	 [	 3]	 O Murphy	 21.6%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 3	 Sea The Sky (ger)
	 5	 Galashiels (ire)
	 7	 Melo Melo
	 4	 Northern Ruler (ger)

2	 Fenelon (fr)	 100%
3	 Sea The Sky (ger)	 33%
6	 Virtual Rock (ire)	 33%
1	 Or Gris (fr)	 17%

Race Preview: Sea The Sky (ger) Can make a winning return. Galashiels (ire) Capable of having a 
say. Melo Melo Respected. Northern Ruler (ger) Returns from another layoff but should have a role 
to play.

RACE  2	 8:33 PM	 ($80000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   2100m
1	 91	 Flight Leader	 58	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 12.6%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
2	 912	 Rubis Vendome	 58	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 9.2%	 M Baratti	 9.8%
3	 121221	 Harry Way (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 N Perret	 8.4%
4	 13212	 Prince De Paname (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 11.8%	 C & Y Lerner	 7.1%
5	 41	 Londoner (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 A P O’brien	 21.7%
6	 37216	 Mononof (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 9.6%	 S Kobayashi	 11.6%
7	 11	 Fortune (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 F Chappet	 14.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Flight Leader
	 7	 Fortune (fr)
	 5	 Londoner (ire)
	 3	 Harry Way (fr)

7	 Fortune (fr)	 100%

Race Preview: Flight Leader Is likely to reach higher heights over time and ground. Fortune (fr) 
Highly regarded colt. Londoner (ire) Easy winner of his second start at Dundalk in October. Harry 
Way (fr) Don’t discount.

RACE  3	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1850m
1	 366138	 Rock Blanc (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 G Mosse	 14.1%	 M Delzangles	 11.7%
2	 102218	 Craps (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 10.9%	 M Rulec	 13.5%
3	 221687	 Honguemare (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 Y Barberot	 14.2%
4	 400435	 Exciting (fr)	 58.5	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 D Smaga	 7.0%
5	 465215	 Cosmas (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 6.0%	 M Munch	 7.5%
6	 580512	 Bobbymurphy (fr)	 58.5	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 11.8%	 M Pimbonnet	 8.4%
7	 416000	 Nottingham (ger)	 58	 [	14]	 B Murzabayev	 12.6%	 H Blume	 11.0%
8	 034618	 Louis De Baviere (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.9%	 F Vermeulen	 12.7%
9	 234242	 Great Rotation (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 H Grewe	 11.6%
10	 254703	 Highbari (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 M Brasme	 10.7%
11	 652073	 Bougainvillier (fr)	 57.5	 [	15]	 O Peslier	 11.2%	 A Schutz	 20.6%
12	 565054	 Norwegian Sir (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 11.5%	 C Boutin	 3.1%
13	 428360	 Woot City (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 F Chappet	 14.8%
14	 101205	 Pierre Le Grand	 55	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 F Vermeulen	 12.7%
15	 376809	 Fayona (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 O Andigne	 5.9%	 S Gouyette	 7.0%
16	 006730	 Pegasus	 55	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 F Vermeulen	 12.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1850M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1850M
	 11	Bougainvillier (fr)
	 9	 Great Rotation (ire)
	 1	 Rock Blanc (fr)
	 10	 Highbari (fr)

3	 Honguemare (fr)	 67%
10	Highbari (fr)	 48%
1	 Rock Blanc (fr)	 40%
16	Pegasus	 33%
13	Woot City (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Bougainvillier (fr) Capable on the turf so likely to play a role here. Great Rotation 
(ire) Must be included. Rock Blanc (fr) Ought to do better dropped 1kg better returning to the turf. 
Highbari (fr) Runs well at this course.

RACE  4	 9:50 PM	 ($80000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 211	 Halfway Line	 58	 [	 1]	 O Murphy	 21.6%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
2	 411	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire)	58	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 18.1%	 A Schutz	 20.6%
3	 111	 Rajapour (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 J C Rouget	 26.9%
4	 211	 American Flag (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 Y Barberot	 14.2%
5	 5321	 Royal Shake	 58	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 M Delzangles	 11.7%
6	 11	 Maniatic (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
7	 241111	 Victoria Road (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 9.6%	 A P O’brien	 21.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Victoria Road (ire)
	 3	 Rajapour (ire)
	 4	 American Flag (fr)
	 1	 Halfway Line

6	 Maniatic (ire)	 100%
1	 Halfway Line	 67%

Race Preview: Victoria Road (ire) Is the one to beat. Rajapour (ire) Will have a role to play on his 
return. American Flag (fr) Respected. Halfway Line Can have a say.

RACE  5	 10:25 PM	 ($80000)	 ParisLongchamp	 --   1600m
1	 11	 Lindy (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 14.7%	 C Ferland	 17.6%
2	 312	 Prija (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 10.9%	 M Nigge	 10.2%
3	 1243	 Palerma (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 O Peslier	 11.2%	 M M S-lacaille	 6.6%
4	 351	 Preciosite	 57	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 9.2%	 N Perret	 8.4%
5	 11	 Paz	 57	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 10.0%	 F Chappet	 14.8%
6	 21	 Oujda (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 14.0%	 R Doleuze	 9.9%
7	 11	 Autumn Starlight	 57	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 16.5%	 S Wattel	 15.7%
8	 11	 Algolia (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 17.5%	 A Fabre	 19.7%
9	 611211	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 Chr Head	 27.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 PARISLONGCHAMP 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Autumn Starlight
	 9	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)
	 8	 Algolia (ire)
	 5	 Paz

9	 Blue Rose Cen	 100%

Race Preview: Autumn Starlight Impressive winner on her return at Saint-Cloud. Blue Rose Cen 
(ire) Shortlisted on her reappearance. Algolia (ire) Debut winner on the fibresand and followed up on 
the turf last time. Paz Keep safe.

®

Racing News | Fast Form | Predictor
赛马新闻  -  速览列表  -  赛事分析以及贴士 www.irace.com.sg

COUNTRY:    France
DIRECTION:  Anti-clockwise
STRAIGHT:   1000 Meters

LONGCHAMP
COMMENTS: Longchamp racecourse extends on 57 
hectares. 17 hectares are dedicated to the several 
courses: 4 tracks on the turf with courses over 1000m 
to 4000m and a straight track over 1000m (width: 25m)
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3000m Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the 
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第  1场	 7:58 PM	 ($52000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2400公尺
1	 541058	欧格里斯	Or Gris (fr)	 58.5	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 林德斯	 2.5%
2	 118135	芬尼隆	 Fenelon (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 科莱门	 14.2%
3	 153315	海洋天空	Sea The Sky (ger)	 57	 [	 2]	 穆扎耶	 12.6%	 费伯华	 19.7%
4	 173425	北方之规	Northern Ruler (ger)	 57	 [	 5]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 沃赫勒	 22.7%
5	 12114	佳拉修	 Galashiels (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 费伯华	 19.7%
6	 112436	虚拟摇滚	Virtual Rock (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 曼迪扎	 9.6%	 卡巴史	 11.6%
7	 118254	梅洛	 Melo Melo	 55.5	 [	 3]	 墨尔菲	 21.6%	 格拉法	 15.8%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 3	海洋天空

	 5	 佳拉修

	 7	 梅洛

	 4	 北方之规

2	 芬尼隆	 100%
3	 海洋天空	 33%
6	 虚拟摇滚	 33%
1	 欧格里斯	 17%

赛事预览: 海洋天空 返战此场合胜利在望。 佳拉修 实力优秀，上阵此程能捎来佳音。 梅洛 于

此场合值得尊敬。 北方之规 久旷归来有机会争得一席之位。

第  2场	 8:33 PM	 ($80000)	 					    隆尚	-- 2100公尺
1	 91	主机师	 Flight Leader	 58	 [	 7]	 穆扎耶	 12.6%	 费伯华	 19.7%
2	 912	红石旺多	Rubis Vendome	 58	 [	 2]	 卡拉图	 9.2%	 巴拉迪	 9.8%
3	 121221	哈利之道	Harry Way (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 佩瑞特	 8.4%
4	 13212	帕纳米	 Prince De Paname (fr)	 58	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.8%	 乐纳	 7.1%
5	 41	隆多纳	 Londoner (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 岳伯仁	 21.7%
6	 37216	莫诺诺夫	Mononof (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 巴基尔	 9.6%	 卡巴史	 11.6%
7	 11	财宝	 Fortune (fr)	 58	 [	 6]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 卓必达	 14.8%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 1	主机师

	 7	 财宝

	 5	 隆多纳

	 3	 哈利之道

7	 财宝	 100%

赛事预览: 主机师 上阵此赛程有胜算，今能令人惊艳。 财宝 不失为此程大热门之一。 隆多纳 

上役赛事赢得精彩，今有望大展身手。 哈利之道 挑战此赛程不容忽视，今可有佳绩。

第  3场	 9:15 PM	 ($53000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1850公尺
1	 366138	摇滚布朗	Rock Blanc (fr)	 60	 [	 2]	 巫斯义	 14.1%	 杜诚高	 11.7%
2	 102218	克拉普斯	Craps (fr)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 10.9%	 卢雷克	 13.5%
3	 221687	鸿格梅尔	Honguemare (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 利库维	 8.6%	 巴伯罗	 14.2%
4	 400435	兴奋	 Exciting (fr)	 58.5	 [	13]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 史玛嘉	 7.0%
5	 465215	克玛斯	 Cosmas (fr)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 曼琼	 6.0%	 曼奇	 7.5%
6	 580512	波比穆菲	Bobbymurphy (fr)	 58.5	 [	16]	 毕寇尼	 11.8%	 斌柏纳	 8.4%
7	 416000	诺丁汉	 Nottingham (ger)	 58	 [	14]	 穆扎耶	 12.6%	 H宝敏	 11.0%
8	 034618	路易巴维	Louis De Baviere (ire)	 58	 [	11]	 哈杜英	 6.9%	 维莫林	 12.7%
9	 234242	大旋转	 Great Rotation (ire)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 戈里威	 11.6%
10	 254703	高巴利	 Highbari (fr)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 布拉斯米	10.7%
11	 652073	布甘维利	Bougainvillier (fr)	 57.5	 [	15]	 柏兆雷	 11.2%	 史楚特	 20.6%
12	 565054	挪威先生	Norwegian Sir (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 宝丁	 11.5%	 柏丁	 3.1%
13	 428360	不夜城	 Woot City (fr)	 55.5	 [	12]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 卓必达	 14.8%
14	 101205	皮尔格兰	Pierre Le Grand	 55	 [	10]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 维莫林	 12.7%
15	 376809	法尤娜	 Fayona (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 安迪尼	 5.9%	 贵约特	 7.0%
16	 006730	飞骏	 Pegasus	 55	 [	 1]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 维莫林	 12.7%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1850公尺 	 1850公尺佳绩
	 11	布甘维利

	 9	 大旋转

	 1	 摇滚布朗

	10	高巴利

3	 鸿格梅尔	 67%
10	 高巴利	 48%
1	 摇滚布朗	 40%
16	 飞骏	 33%
13	 不夜城	 33%

赛事预览: 布甘维利 于草地赛势不可挡，今难被超越。 大旋转 上阵此赛程值得考虑。 摇滚布朗 

返战草地赛驮重理想，今有望拼入榜内。 高巴利 于此场合表现出色，不容忽视。

第  4场	 9:50 PM	 ($80000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1600公尺
1	 211	半线	 Halfway Line	 58	 [	 1]	 墨尔菲	 21.6%	 格拉法	 15.8%
2	 411	马尔哈巴	Marhaba Ya Sanafi (ire)	58	 [	 6]	 巴米高	 18.1%	 史楚特	 20.6%
3	 111	拉查珀尔	Rajapour (ire)	 58	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 鲁热	 26.9%
4	 211	美国国旗	American Flag (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 巴伯罗	 14.2%
5	 5321	文质彬彬	Royal Shake	 58	 [	 2]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 杜诚高	 11.7%
6	 11	狂人	 Maniatic (ire)	 58	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 费伯华	 19.7%
7	 241111	维克路	 Victoria Road (ire)	 58	 [	 3]	 曼迪扎	 9.6%	 岳伯仁	 21.7%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	维克路

	 3	 拉查珀尔

	 4	 美国国旗

	 1	 半线

6	 狂人	 100%
1	 半线	 67%

赛事预览: 维克路 乃此场合争霸分子，今难对付。 拉查珀尔 重返赛场能有一番大作为。 美国国
旗 上阵此赛程可拼入三甲，值得关注。 半线 于此场合随时能带来惊喜。

第  5场	 10:25 PM	($80000)	 					    隆尚	-- 1600公尺
1	 11	林迪	 Lindy (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 14.7%	 霍利达	 17.6%
2	 312	普利佳	 Prija (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 宝珍	 10.9%	 尼基	 10.2%
3	 1243	帕勒玛	 Palerma (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 柏兆雷	 11.2%	 康德拉	 6.6%
4	 351	宝来	 Preciosite	 57	 [	 9]	 卡拉图	 9.2%	 佩瑞特	 8.4%
5	 11	帕兹	 Paz	 57	 [	 3]	 巴斯贵	 10.0%	 卓必达	 14.8%
6	 21	欧吉达	 Oujda (fr)	 57	 [	 4]	 巴切洛	 14.0%	 多勒泽	 9.9%
7	 11	秋天星光	Autumn Starlight	 57	 [	 7]	 苏铭伦	 16.5%	 瓦泰尔	 15.7%
8	 11	艾格利亚	Algolia (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 纪仁安	 17.5%	 费伯华	 19.7%
9	 611211	蓝玫瑰	 Blue Rose Cen (ire)	 57	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 赫德	 27.9%
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佳选 	 隆尚 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	秋天星光

	 9	 蓝玫瑰

	 8	 艾格利亚

	 5	 帕兹

9	 蓝玫瑰	 100%

赛事预览: 秋天星光 上役赛事赢得漂亮，今有机会再下一城。 蓝玫瑰 上阵此程可争得位置。 艾
格利亚 走势强劲，于此赛程有望奋战到底。 帕兹 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。
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